Coronavirus Information and Precautions

Palm Grove Healthcare Logo with rectangle beside the name

November 11, 2022

Dear Residents and Families,

All Palm Grove Healthcare residents and staff have been tested for COVID-19 and we will continue testing when clinically indicated. We are happy to report that we have no active COVID-19 cases in our building at this time.

Palm Grove Healthcare cares deeply about the safety and well-being of our residents. Our facility has adequate staffing and an adequate supply of personal protective equipment (PPE).

We are in regular communication with Riverside County Health and Human Services and CDPH. We continue to implement all current CMS, CDC, and CDPH guidelines regarding COVID-19.

If you have a family member in our care and would like an update on his or her condition, please call our facility at 915-845-3125. You can also visit our website https://pghsnf.com/ for other helpful information and links to CDC and CMS websites.

Sincerely,

Madelyn Smith
Administrator


Family Pandemic Response:

In response to any pandemic and or federal or state public health emergency, this facility implements all such guidelines and recommendations issued by the Department of Health or federal agencies, whichever are more strict. The facility will endeavor to notify residents and their families of these measures promptly.